when the 2nd stage is set as a cyclic timer (F08 = 2), the elapsed time in the cyclic timer can be 
displayed.

NOTE: If a measurement is not available (voltage monitoring disabled, for example) or is the preferred 
display measurement, it will not be displayed.

Access code:123 (one hundred and twenty three)

Sensor indication displacement (offset)

1st stage operation mode

Minimum setpoint allowed to end user (1st stage)

Maximum setpoint allowed to end user (1st stage)

1st stage control differential (Hysteresis)

Delay to turn the 1st stage output on